
20Feb26 1 SA ft 6f :22¾¹ :46¸^ 1:12^¶ 3 kj Moc 50000 (62.5-50)cnd 51 46-77 2 5 5¹¡ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Lezcano A 120 L 25.90 1060 Angel Baby120¶¢ McSniper122¨µ Eighties Music122¸¢ 5-3w move,edged clear 6
23Jan26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :49»¾ 1:14¹» 1:38¹½ 3 k Mcl 50000 52 43-66 7 7»¢ 5º 4¶¢ 4¸ 4¹¢ Lezcano A 122 L 7.30 1081 Miss Donna122¶ Springline122¡ Heavenly Belle122¶£ 2-3w,gain3-4w,flatten 7
28Dec25 1 SA gd p 1m :46»º 1:11ºº 1:36¸» 2 k Msw 70000 109-60 11 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 9º¢ 11¶½¡Aguilar A 122 b 43.30 926 Ramayana122¶¡ Improbable U122«¬ Chair's Coin122¡ wbpd4deep1st,2w2nd,brsh 12
09Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 70-78 6 4¹ 4¹ 4¸¡ 4º 4»£ Herrera D A 122 b 45.60 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ tracked 2wd, weakened 6
17Oct25 9 SA ft 6K :22¶º :45¹¹ 1:17¼¾ 2 kj Moc 62500 (62.5-50)cnd-N 67-31 5 8 3¶¡ 4¸ 7¾¢ 8¶¿£ Herrera D A 122 b 32.80 1083 Cosmic Heat122£ Mimi's Memory122¨© Debby's Gal122¸¢ chased 3wide, faded 9

a :59.4 1:00.4 :48.3 :48.4

08Mar26 8 SA ft 1B :47»½ 1:12¶¾ 1:44½¿ 3 k Stk - SntYsablG3 - 100k 77 82-91 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶£ Escobedo A 120 bf 22.90 985 Forced Entry120¶£ Bank Shot120¶¡ French Blue120¸£ won heels1st,ins,angled 7
08Feb26 8 SA ft 1m :45¿¾ 1:10»¿ 1:38¹¿ 3 k Stk - LsVrgnesL - 100k 70 107-87 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ Escobedo A 120 b 28.00 Meaning120¶¡ Explora124¹ Bank Shot120¸¢ 2-3wd,4wd,along for3rd 4
02Jan26 1 SA ft 1m :46»^ 1:10¸º 1:36¼¿ 3 k Msw 70000 60 82-92 7 3¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Escobedo A 122 bL 8.20 1106 Bank Shot122«¬ Wolf Hill122¿¢ Getting Closer122¶£w3deep,clr,drft/bp late 7
14Nov25 6 Dmr ft 1m :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 52 65-85 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Escobedo A 122 b 35.50 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ wbid2nd,led,drifted str 9
11Oct25 6 SA ft 1m :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 74-66 7 5¶¢ 4¸ 6¹¢ 3½ 3¶¹ Escobedo A 122 b 29.50 1027 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ 3-4w turns,no response 7
09Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6K :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 43-65 1 6 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¿ 4¶¸ Escobedo A 122 b 32.90 Bottl of Roug122¼£ Super Corredor122¹£ Bd Mnners122¶¡ 3-2-5wide, improved 7

:59.3 :59.2 1:00.3 1:00.1

01Mar26 2 SA ft 1m :46¸» 1:10½¹ 1:37¾¸ 3 k Msw 70000 47 98-93 5 2¡ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Kimura K 122 L *1.90 1033 Brooklyn Blond122¶¢ Wolf Hill122¹£ Appls Y Peches122¼£ outsd,clear,held well 6
07Feb26 3 SA ft 6K :22»¿ :45½¹ 1:17¿¿ 3 k Msw 70000 80-82 5 2 3¨µ 1«¬ 1¡ 2º Kimura K 122 L 2.50 1022 Piny Woods122º Brooklyn Blond122¸¢ Fisty Rd Hed122¶¡ 3deep,2w,led,yielded 6
09Aug25 2 Dmr ft 6K :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 76-60 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¼ 7¶º¢ Kimura K 122 3.20 Bottl of Roug122¼£ Super Corredor122¹£ Bd Mnners122¶¡ forward inside, faded 7

1:00.4 1:01.1 1:01.2 1:00.2

15Feb26 7 Sun ft 1m :46¾^ 1:10»¼ 1:35¾¸ 3 k Stk - SunPrkOakB - 250k 75 85-68 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 6¼ 6¶»¡ Maldonado E A 121 4.20 Bottle of Rouge121¶¡ Touch of Magic121¶¡ Pashmina121º¡ pace,weakened 7
17Jan26 7 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¼½ 1:12¶¼ 1:35¿¹ 3 kl Stk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 72 91-84 7 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¶¢ 1«¬ 2¨µ Rispoli U 124 *1.00 1109 Cee Drew124¨µ Cashed124¹¡ Cecilia Street124¡ 2-3wd,led,outkicked 8
06Dec25 8 Lrc ft 1B :48^¶ 1:12º¼ 1:44^¹ 2 k Stk - StarletG2 - 200k 69 94-85 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ Pereira T J 120 v 7.20 Consequent120¶ Cashed120º Nimah120¶º led,duel ins,brshd str 5
31Oct25 3 Dmr ft 7f :21¿^ :44¼¶ 1:23¾¾ 2 kl Stk - GldStJuvFB - 175k 64 99-71 5 3 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 2º¢ Gaffalione T 122 b 7.50 Mohaven122º¢ Cashed122¡ Liberation122¶¡wpace, bumped, gave in 11
27Sep25 3 SA ft 6f :22½¹ :45»^ 1:11½¹ 2 kl Msw 60000 55 67-76 5 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¸¢ Rispoli U 122 b *.40 1114 Cashed122¸¢ Jacklyn Lucas122¡ Billie Holiday122¼ outsd,kick clr,rdn out 5
30Aug25 8 Dmr ft 6f :21¾» :45¹^ 1:11¸½ 2 kl Msw 100000 97-84 2 1 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Rispoli U 122 b 4.50 Miss Kona122¶¡ Cashed122»¢ Lady K Westfall122¨µ wins-2wd,led,yielded 9
10Aug25 5 Dmr ft 5K :21º¿ :45¸¼ 1:04¼¼ 2 kl Msw 100000 84-78 2 2 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¹ 3¹ Rispoli U 122 b 6.00 Mohaven122¸¢ Miss Kona122£ Cashed122¸¡wbpd st,ins-2w,lost2nd 10
13Jul25 5 Wyo ft 4K -- :52¼^ 2 Msw 13000 ---20 3 6 3¡ -- 2º 2½¡ Carrillo D 127 bC 9.10 Nick's Attitude124½¡ Cashed127»£ Mr My Hoyt126¶¡ mid pack late effort 9

:48.2 1:13.4 :47.3 1:12.3

08Mar26 8 SA ft 1B :47»½ 1:12¶¾ 1:44½¿ 3 k Stk - SntYsablG3 - 100k 63 75-71 1 6º 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 5½¡ 5¶º¡ Ayuso A 124 14.00 966 Forced Entry120¶£ Bank Shot120¶¡ French Blue120¸£ ins,angled out,weaknd 7
17Jan26 7 SA fm p¶^ 1m :46¼½ 1:12¶¼ 1:35¿¹ 3 kl Stk - CalCpOaksB - 175k 57 86-84 3 5º 5º 5¸£ 4¶ 1¨µ Gonzalez R 124 2.20 970 Cee Drew124¨µ Cashed124¹¡ Cecilia Street124¡ ins-2w,angld,best late 8
29Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 78-88 11 10¼¡10½ 10¼£ 10»¢ 8º¢ Gonzalez R 120 27.80 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ inside,pass tired rvls 11
05Oct25 1 SA fm p¶^ 6f :21¼¸ :45¹» 1:10¶¹ 2 kl Msw 60000 86-80 5 4 7¼¡ 6¼ 4º 1¸¡ Hernandez J J 122 *1.70 1021 Cee Drew122¸¡ Dnzing Disy122¡ Donttellmewhttodo122¡ ins,angled out,surged 10

:49 1:00.2 1:01.1 1:02

08Mar26 8 SA ft 1B :47»½ 1:12¶¾ 1:44½¿ 3 k Stk - SntYsablG3 - 100k 53 79-93 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 120 b 2.80 1127 Forced Entry120¶£ Bank Shot120¶¡ French Blue120¸£ 2w,3-2w move,clear upr 7
01Feb26 2 SA ft 1m :47^½ 1:11¼¶ 1:38¸¾ 3 k Msw 70000 89-94 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1½¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL 3.80 1129 Forced Entry122½¢ Wolf Hill122»¡ Banzai Betty122½¢ hand urged,coastd late 5
11Jan26 10 SA fm p¸^ 6f :22¸½ :45¼¿ 1:09¾» 3 k Msw 70000 93-58 1 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¸£ 10¿ Baze T 122 bL 7.10 1143 Struck By Her122¨µ Yurak122¶¢ Daring Pursuit122¡wbrk in,vie ins,bpd upr 10

1:02 :48.4 1:02 :50

08Mar26 8 SA ft 1B :47»½ 1:12¶¾ 1:44½¿ 3 k Stk - SntYsablG3 - 100k 86-88 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶ 3¹¢ Geroux F 120 b 2.50 1128 Forced Entry120¶£ Bank Shot120¶¡ French Blue120¸£ pace inside,weakened 7
08Jan26 4 SA ft 6f :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 70-90 10 3 3¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez J J 122 bL *.60 1172 Frnch Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Hed122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ 3deep,clear,ridden out 10

:47.3 :59.3 :59 1:00.2



06Feb26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47^» 1:11¶^ 1:35½¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 53 105-51 4 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 4¼¡ 5¸½ Jaramillo E 120 bL 13.60 1080 Rmyn120¡ Wild Lik the West120º Penutbutterbombe120¶¾ press outsd,duel,tired 5
16Nov25 8 Dmr ft 7f :22¾^ :45¿º 1:23½½ 2 k Stk - DesiArnazL - 100k 64 57-81 5 5 5¹¢ 4¸ 5º¡ 4¼ Kimura K 120 b 18.50 Revera120£ Himika124º¢ Cosmic Heat120¶ tracked 4wide,weakened 6
04Oct25 9 SA ft 1B :46¿¾ 1:11»¼ 1:44¶¹ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 90--- 5 2¶¡ 2¡ 4¸¡ 6¸¾ 6 Berrios H I 122 b 33.40 1093 Explora122º¢ La Wally122¶¢ La Ville Lumiere122¾¢ stalk,duel2w,easd,walk 6
30Aug25 4 Dmr ft 6f :22^¶ :45¼¹ 1:10¾¿ 2 k Msw 100000 60-82 6 4 4º 4¸ 1¡ 1¨µ Prat F 122 b 4.30 Heaven's Bolt122¨µ Banzai Betty122¸¢ Misstrial122¹¡ rallied4-3w,clear,held 6

:48.1 :50.4 1:02 o :50.3

08Mar26 2 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46¹¿ 1:09»» 1:33½º 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 71 108-94 4 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¸ Jaramillo E 120 6.80 1134 Counterbalance120¸ Hypergamy120£ Himika120½¡ pace inside, held 2nd 4
07Feb26 9 SA fm y *6K :22¸½ :44»¹ 1:12¾» 3 k Stk - SweetLifeL - 100k 73 77-80 1 9 6¹¢ 6º 5¹£ 4» Jaramillo E 120 10.60 1146 Light Won Up120¸£ Himika124¶¡ Umbralle120£ 2-3w,came out,mildly 11
29Dec25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 75 52-81 2 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 4¶ 3¶ 4¶ Jaramillo E 120 13.00 1158 L Vill Lumir118¨µ Wild Lik th Wst120¨µ Pnutbuttrbombe118¡ 2wd,3wd,no final kick 6
29Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 74 86-90 9 8» 7º¡ 7¹¢ 7¹£ 6¹¡ Fresu A 120 8.00 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ 3deep,2-4wd,no threat 11
09Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1m :47¾½ 1:12¸¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 k Msw 60000 67 80-87 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Fresu A 122 2.90 Hypergamy122¸ Ramayana122¸¢ Springline122¶¡ inside, stayed clear 6
03Oct25 1 SA fm p¹^ 1m :46¿¹ 1:11¸¸ 1:35¹¸ 2 k Msw 60000 58 92-74 6 5¸ 4¹ 3¶¡ 3¹ 8»£ Ayuso A 122 *1.50 1167 Latte Luv122¸¡ Tiz Grace122¶ Conquistadora122¨µ wbobbled, 2-3wd turns 9
06Sep25 7 Dmr fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:13¶^ 1:37½¶ 2 k Stk - JuvFlTrfL - 100k 92-77 6 5¸ 5¸ 3¶ 1¶ 3¶£ Ayuso A 120 16.60 Dreaming of Alys120¶ Pentle Bay120£ Hypergamy120¶¢ bid3deep1/4,led,yield 11
02Aug25 1 Dmr fm p¶¸ 5f :22¼^ :45¿^ :57¼» 2 k Msw 80000 77-84 7 3 4¸¡ 4¸ 3¸ 2¶¢ Hernandez J J 122 4.80 South Bay122¶¢ Hypergamy122¶¡ Miss Donna122¨µ 3-4w,insd 1/4,came out 8

:48.1 1:01.1 :48.4 a o :59.3

08Feb26 8 SA ft 1m :45¿¾ 1:10»¿ 1:38¹¿ 3 k Stk - LsVrgnesL - 100k 69 110-94 1 4¸¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Prat F 120 2.90 Meaning120¶¡ Explora124¹ Bank Shot120¸¢ ins,bid3deep1/2,dug in 4
31Oct25 7 Dmr ft 1B :45¼¹ 1:10¶» 1:43½¶ 2 k Stk - BCJuvFilG1 - 2000k 110-95 3 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 4º 4¹£ Ortiz J L 122 12.30 Super Corredora122£ Explora122¹ Percy's Bar122«¬ w2-3w,shiftd in/bpd3/16 9
20Sep25 1 Lrc ft 6K :22¹º :44¿¾ 1:15¾¾ 2 k Msw 45000 73-86 4 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Rispoli U 122 *.30 Meaning122¹¡ Thank You India122¸¡ Debby's Gal122¶¢ chsd,rush up ins,clear 7

1:00.1 1:00.4 1:00.3 :48.4

06Dec25 8 Lrc ft 1B :48^¶ 1:12º¼ 1:44^¹ 2 k Stk - StarletG2 - 200k 93-79 5 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3» Hernandez J J 120 b *.40 Consequent120¶ Cashed120º Nimah120¶º outside,brsh str,yield 5
23Nov25 8 Dmr ft 6K :22º¿ :45^½ 1:16½» 2 k Msw 60000 71-89 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Hernandez J J 122 b *.70 Nimh122¶£ Miss Watermelon122¶^ Ethereal Quality122¨µ clear,met bid3/8,clear 8

:47.3 1:00 :59 :59.4

28Feb26 9 SA fm p 1m :46½¾ 1:11¸½ 1:35^½ 3 k Msw 70000 47 103-96 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Ayuso A 122 L 8.20 1070 Red Cherry122¹£ Soul Sister122¨© Shahar122£ inside, in hand late 7
01Feb26 5 SA fm p¸^ 6K :22¼^ :45¼^ 1:15½¼ 3 k Msw 70000 100-82 1 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 5¹ Ayuso A 122 L 6.90 1090 Surfin' U. S. A.122«¬ Fncy Ldy122¡ Acoustic Kitty122¸¢ ins,bid btwn,flattened 8
08Jan26 4 SA ft 6f :22½½ :45¾¸ 1:11¸¶ 3 k Msw 70000 74-75 5 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 8¼£ Jaramillo E 122 L 13.70 1080 Frnch Blue122¸¢ Feisty Red Hed122¶¡ Piney Woods122¡ dueled inside,weakened 10

1:00 :48.3 a o :59.2 o :47.2


